## **IMR Doctoral Conference 2015**



IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 inauguration Ceremony - L to R –Prof Sreelata Jonnalagedda, Chair of IMR Doctoral Conference 2015; Prof Shashidhar Murthy , Chairperson FPM; Dr Sushil Vachani , Director, IIMB; Prof Manaswini Bhalla, Chair of IMR Doctoral Conference 2015; Ms Shashikala N Rajendra, IMR Office: Ms Usha K R, Managing Editor, IMR Office and Prof Nagasimha Balakrishna Kanagal, Editor-in-Chief, IIMB Management Review



Professor Manaswini Bhalla delivering Welcome address at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22, 2015



 $\label{eq:Dr} \text{Dr Sushil Vachani, Director IIMB, delivering Inaugural address at IMR} \\ \text{Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22, 2015}$ 



Prof Shashidhar Murthy, Chairperson FPM addressing the IMR Doctoral Conference at the inauguration of the Conference on Dec 22, 2015



Professor Nagasimha Balakrishna Kanagal, Editor-in-Chief addressing the IMR Doctoral Conference on Dec 22, 2015



Professor Sreelata Jonnalgedda, Chairperson, IMRDC 2015 briefing the presentation details to the students at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22, 2015



Professor RajanVaradarajan, Mays School of Business, Texas A &M University sharing his thoughts with Dr Sushil Vachani, Director IIMB and Professor Sreelata Jonnalgedda, Chairperson, IMRDC 2015 At the IMR Doctoral Conference on Dec 22, 2015



Professor Pradeep Chintagunta, Booth School of Business, University of Chicago delivering Keynote lecture at IMR Dcotoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22, 2015



Professor Nagasimha Balakrishna Kanagal, Editor-in-Chief, IIMB Management Review felicitating Professor Pradeep Chintagunta, Booth School of Business, University of Chicago at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22, 2015



Prof Saras D Saraswathy, Darden School of Business, University of Virginia at the Workshop on "From Formulating a Research Question to Collaboration and Publication: Lessons from Effectuation Research in Entrepreneurship " at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 23, 2015



A Workshop session in progress – Professor Saras Saraswathy interacting with students – IMR Doctoral Conference 2015



Professor Rajan Varadarajan, Mays Business School, Texas A&M University during the Workshop on "Crafting Manuscripts for Publishing in Scholarly Journals in Business Disciplines: Some Guideposts" at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22,2015



Paper presentation in progress – IMR Doctoral Conference 2015



Ms Saipriya Kamat , Doctoral Student, ISB , Hyderabad receiving SBI Life Best Paper Award, first place from Mr. KGLN Murthy, Regional Manager, SBM — Bancassurance, Bangalore region for the paper, "Once Bitten Once Shy: Learning or Risk-Aversion after Audit Failure?"



Professor Sourav Mukherji, Dean Programmes, IIMB handing over the IIM Bangalore Best Paper Award second place, to **Sandip Trada** of IIM Indore for the paper, "The Poisoning Role of Perceived Unfairness on Channel Partners' Opportunism"



Professor Sourav Mukherji, Dean Programmes, IIMB handing over the IIM Bangalore Best Paper Award second place, to Kshitij Awasthi, IIM Bangalore for the paper, "Effect of Political Directors on Profit Persistence: Evidence from India"



Mr. Sudheendra Murthy, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, JP Nagar Branch, BANGALORE, handing over Canara Bank Award Best Paper third place to Mr Tarun Jain, IIMB at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 23, 2015 for the paper, "Excess Procurement Strategies under Competition"



Professor Sourav Mukherji, Dean Programmes, IIMB handing over the IIM Bangalore Best Paper Award second place, to Pratik Goel, ISB Hyderabad, for the paper "Does Greater R&D Qualitative Disclosure Provide Information about Firm Profitability?" at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 23, 2015



A Section of audience at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015



Q & A session in progress at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22, 2015



Sponsor at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22-23,2015



Sponsor at IMR Doctoral Conference 2015 on Dec 22-23,2015